

18 M A C T 1097/25

Bineshawri Devi Vs. Phool Singh

23.01.2026

Present: Sh. Parkash Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioners in person.

Petitioners submits that there is no other claim petition filed on behalf of petitioners anywhere in India except the present petition. Affidavit in this regard are already on record.

Issue notice of the petition to the respondents on filing of PF/RC, returnable for NDOH.

Notice be also issued to SHO concerned to forward the copy of chargesheet of FIR no.44/25, PS Traffic Police Khagaria, returnable for 02.03.2026.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
23.01.2026**