

41 M A C T 1097/25
Bineshawri Devi Vs. Phool Singh

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Prakash Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner (through VC).

None for R1.

Sh. Gufran Ahmed, Ld. counsel for R2/insurance (through VC).

Summons to R1 not received back. Be summoned again on filing of PF/RC, for NDOH.

List for completion of pleadings and settlement on issues on 22.04.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
14.03.2026