

6 M A C T 1097/25

Bineshawri Devi Vs. Phool Singh

22.04.2026

Present: Sh. Prakash Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for R1.

Sh. Gurfan Ahmad, Ld. counsel for R2/insurance
(through VC).

Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that R1 has been
served through registered post and will file tracking report today.

R2 is seeking time to file reply. Be filed on NDOH.

List on 07.05.2026.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
22.04.2026**

At this stage, Sh. Padam Kumar, Ld. counsel for R1
with R1 has appeared and filed vakalatnama and he is apprised of
the NDOH and order.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
22.04.2026**